SRP7028CC Series - Shielded Power Inductors
RoH
S COMPLIA
NT*
&
HALO
GEN
 FR

SRF
(MHz)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
Irms
(A)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.L (μH) Tol. %
SRP7028CC-R10Y 0.10 30 5 300 1.2 1.7 37.5 60.0
SRP7028CC-R15Y 0.15 30 5 220 1.5 1.9 27.0 50.0
SRP7028CC-R22Y 0.22 30 5 150 2.2 2.6 25.0 40.0
SRP7028CC-R25M 0.25 20 10 150 2.5 3.1 23.0 39.0
SRP7028CC-R33M 0.33 20 10 140 3.5 3.9 20.0 32.0
SRP7028CC-R47M 0.47 20 10 80 4.0 4.3 17.5 27.0
SRP7028CC-R68M 0.68 20 15 67 4.8 5.5 15.5 25.0
SRP7028CC-1R0M 1.0 20 20 58 8.3 10.0 11.0 22.0
SRP7028CC-1R5M 1.5 20 20 38 11 14 9.0 18.0
SRP7028CC-2R2M 2.2 20 20 32 15 18 8.0 14.0
SRP7028CC-3R3M 3.3 20 20 25 27 30 6.0 13.5
SRP7028CC-4R7M 4.7 20 20 21 37 40 5.5 10.0
SRP7028CC-6R8M 6.8 20 20 18 54 60 4.5 8.3
SRP7028CC-8R2M 8.2 20 20 17 60 66 4.1 6.8
SRP7028CC-100M 10 20 20 14 63 68 3.5 6.0
SRP7028CC-150M 15 20 20 12 107 123 3.0 4.0
SRP7028CC-220M 22 20 20 10 155 180 2.2 3.6
Soldering Profile
Profile Feature Pb Free Assembly
Preheat
     - Temperature Min. (Tsmin)